Valid from serial number

1919728

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

SPARE PARTS LIST

(PALFINGER) EPSILON




CGPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

09 . 030 04/2009 Control valve SCRC
1 A
®yﬂgﬁﬂg@@ﬂm©
q a 7 1
Ol RIS ]I RMNERE e
4 £
3 B
NN 2|6
A
\ N
&
6(5/7]8 ®@®
9 2(3]|al5]|6]7]8
Ol = IEIFIREIRIIO
2 2
B
9 10 11 12
\ \ \\ ! \\
SCRCWVG
@,@w 6}“ @ é&a MODUL
- - - R [ | - - R [ |
wn wn wn n mn wm n wun wm n wmn wm n wmn wm
S 9 ul S99 S99 S99 S99 Hauptiiberdruck
= = = === === === === main relief bar
surpression principal
T M105L 260
M125L 250
M135L 280
Al Y2
| 7103 YE70016 YE72242 YE72304 4034
B ||y 80
A ? YE72252
= 80 7002 YE70016 4034
B ([ YE72305
A [ YE70017
2’ Y2 7003 YE72253 4034
B ||SQ YE70013
A& YE70017
Q 190 7002 YE72253 4034
B | YE70013
Al 80 YE70017
E 7003 YE72253 4036
B 190 Y2 YE70013
A YE70017
175 265 7043 YE72253 4036
B YE70013
A 4R 80 YE70017
7043 YE72301 4036
B 210 | 265 | 300 YE70013
A
190 210 7011 YE22005 YE72242 YE72304 4036
B
A= YE72306
80 7002 YE70016 YE72307 4034
B YE72242
A ¥2
7103 YE70016 YE72242 YE72304 4034
B 80
>} YE70006 YE72308 4902

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Control valve SCRC 04/2009 09 030
No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YBV019 1 Screw

2 YE22005 1 Restrictor

3 YE70006 1 Fitting GE 18L R3/4-ED

4 YE70010 1 Fitting EMA3 R1/4-ED

5 YE70013 1 Fitting GE 15L R1/2-ED

6 YE70016 1 Fitting GE 12L R1/2-ED

7 YE70017 1 Fitting EGE 15L R1/2-ED

8 YE70028 1 Fitting G 15L

9 YE61039-080 1 Port relief valve 2080

9 YE61039-125 1 Port relief valve 2125

9 YE61039-175 1 Port relief valve 2175

9 YE61039-190 1 Port relief valve 2190

9 YE61039-210 1 Port relief valve 2210

9 YE61039-265 1 Port relief valve 2265

9 YE61039-300 1 Port relief valve 2300

9 YE61038 1 Valve 2001

10 YE61101-7002 1 Control spool 7002-40L

10 YE61101-7003 1 Control spool 7003-65L

10 YE61101-7011 1 Control spool 7011-25L

10 YE61101-7043 1 Control spool 7043-65L

10 YE61101-7103 1 Control spool 7103-65L

11 YE72242 1 Hose 2100A12L90-A12L

11 YE72252 1 Hose 2300-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72253 1 Hose 3950-A15L90-115L

11 YE72305 1 Hose 1700-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72306 1 Hose 1500-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72727 1 Hose 1200-A28L-A28L.90

11 YE72301 1 Hose 3500-A15L90-A15L

11 YE72304 1 Hose 1300-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72307 1 Hose 1950-A12L90-A12L

12 YE61036 1 Module PVEH-4034

12 YE61120 1 Module PVEH-4036

12 YE61122 1 Module 4902-24V

www.epsilonkran.com



CGPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
09030'A 01/2015 Control valve SCRC

Ot % ®
J1]2 8 |9 (10
Ol FEER®
g
B
A
O ==L R I
Jd1|2]3|al5|6]7 |8
O {7 O
B
\ SCRC\VG \
@ﬁ@ f @ M MODUL
- - - [ e -1 [ e -1 [ e -1 [ e -1
L wn n n un wmn n un um n un wm n un wm
g 8 8 888 | g88 | &88 | 888 P
= = = === === === 2 =22 main relief bar
surpression principal
T M105L 260
M125L 250
M135L 280
A Y2
| 7103 YE70016 YE72242 YE72304 4034
B 100 (AZV 80)
A 125 YE72252
= 7002 YE70016 4034
B 80 YE72305
A YE70017
Y2 7003 YE72253 4034
B YE70013
A YE70017
190 7002 YE72253 4034
B YE70013
A 80 YE70017
7003 YE72253 4036
B 190 Y2 YE70013
A YE70017
175 265 7043 YE72253 4036
B YE70013
A 80 YE70017
7043 YE72301 4036
B |[f<]| 210 | 265 | 300 YE70013
AllS
{190 210 7011 YE22005 YE72242 YE72304 4036
B
A 125 YE72306
= 7002 YE70016 YE72307 4034
B 80 YE72242
A v2
7103 YE70016 YE72242 YE72304 4034
B 100 (AZV 80)
P YE70006 YE72308 4902

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Control valve SCRC 01/2015 09030'A
No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YBV019 1 Screw

2 YE22005 1 Restrictor

3 YE70006 1 Fitting GE 18L R3/4-ED

4 YE70010 1 Fitting EMA3 R1/4-ED

5 YE70013 1 Fitting GE 15L R1/2-ED

6 YE70016 1 Fitting GE 12L R1/2-ED

7 YE70017 1 Fitting EGE 15L R1/2-ED

8 YE70028 1 Fitting G 15L

9 YE61039-080 1 Port relief valve 2080

9 YE61039-125 1 Port relief valve 2125

9 YE61039-175 1 Port relief valve 2175

9 YE61039-190 1 Port relief valve 2190

9 YE61039-210 1 Port relief valve 2210

9 YE61039-265 1 Port relief valve 2265

9 YE61039-300 1 Port relief valve 2300

9 YE61038 1 Valve 2001

10 YE61101-7002 1 Control spool 7002-40L

10 YE61101-7003 1 Control spool 7003-65L

10 YE61101-7011 1 Control spool 7011-25L

10 YE61101-7043 1 Control spool 7043-65L

10 YE61101-7103 1 Control spool 7103-65L

11 YE72242 1 Hose 2100A12L90-A12L

11 YE72252 1 Hose 2300-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72253 1 Hose 3950-A15L90-115L

11 YE72305 1 Hose 1700-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72306 1 Hose 1500-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72727 1 Hose 1200-A28L-A28L.90

11 YE72301 1 Hose 3500-A15L90-A15L

11 YE72304 1 Hose 1300-A12L90-A12L

11 YE72307 1 Hose 1950-A12L90-A12L

12 YE61036 1 Module PVEH-4034

12 YE61120 1 Module PVEH-4036

12 YE61122 1 Module 4902-24V

www.epsilonkran.com



CGPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
09040 07/2012 Control valve SCRCD

bl H H L
Ox[=[CE]£]C Ol =| £l
112
o) I M [ P ol F ||| £
HPCO HPCO
I 6 ] ¥
53 (@®) SCMD SCRCD
Speisereduzierung Sektionsdruck s 0|5 o
Suply pressure reducin section pressure M % M 3 = B g
Reduction de farine section preession S 3|z a
- — - — - — - — - — - — - — -
wn [Ts] wn L wn L wn L wn L wn L wn L wn
o o~ o o o~ m o o~ o o o~ m o o~ o
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
T YE70051
A YE70017 HauEtFibert?lruck
260 280 7023 YE72434 | 4034 ooo1r"a',"—'e"?f,I bar
B YE70013 surgres’\jl r&g-lncma 5
250 260
A YE70017
210 230 7020 YE72434 | 4034|0001 L L0
B [ YE70013
Al 120 140 YE70017
7023 YE72434 4036|0001
B [{<[ 225 ‘ 250 ‘ 250 | 230 ‘ 265 ‘ 265 YE70013
A 120 140 YE70017
9528 YE72434 4036|0001
B 215 ‘ 250‘ 250 230‘ 265 ‘ 265 YE70013
AN 120 140 YE70017
9528 YE72362 4036|0001
B 215 | 265 | 280 | 230 | 280 | 300 YE70013
A
£ g 2|2 2|81 7031 YE22005 YE72364  |4036| 0001
8 [&]
P YE70089 4902|4902
HPCO YE70041

@ ®
= | = | o

I T P R P T R R AM AX2+VUR | AX2+VUL | AX2+VGR | AX2+VGL
mn n n L mn L mn n n
g d g 8/8/dg gl8lgl3g 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3|3 3/ 2 3 3 3
= =|2|=|2|=2|2|2|=|S|g|g|g|S|g|3||8|S|g /8|2 2|2
T YE70006 YE72363 YE72363 YE72363 YE72363 YE72363
A 125 YE70016 YE72365 YE72367 YE72366 YE72182
o
B 80 YE70016 YE72366 YE72366 YE72182 YE72367
A Y2 YE70016
! A YE72059 YE72059 YE72059 YE72059 YE72059
B [ 50 YE70016
A Y2 YE70016
E A YE72059 YE72059 YE72059 YE72059 YE72059
B 50 YE70016
A 125 YE70016 YE72367 YE72365 YE72182 YE72366
C
B 80 YE70016 YE72366 YE72366 YE72367 YE72182
p YE70013 YE72023 YE72023 YE72023 YE72023 YE72023

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Control valve SCRCD 07/2012 09040
No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YBV019 19 Screw

2 YE22005 1 Restrictor

3 YE70005 1 Fitting VSTI R3/4-ED

4 YE70006 1 Fitting GE 18L R3/4-ED

5 YE70013 1 Fitting GE 15L R1/2-ED

6 YE70016 1 Fitting GE 12L R1/2-ED

7 YE70017 1 Fitting EGE 15L R1/2-ED

8 YE70018 1 Fitting GE 8L R1/4-ED

9 YE70028 1 Fitting G 15L

10 YE70041 1 Fitting GE 15L R3/4-ED

11 YE70051 1 Fitting GE 28L R3/4-ED

12 YE70089 1 Fitting GE 258 R3/4-ED

13 YE61039-080 1 Port relief valve 2080

13 YE61039-100 1 Port relief valve 2100

13 YE61039-140 1 Port relief valve 2140

13 YE61039-230 1 Port relief valve 2230

13 YE61039-240 1 Port relief valve 2240

13 YE61039-250 1 Port relief valve 2250

13 YE61039-265 1 Port relief valve 2265

13 YE61039-280 1 Port relief valve 2280

13 YE61039-300 1 Port relief valve 2300

13 YE61038 1 Valve 2001

13 YE61165-050 1 Pressure cartridge VDM8

13 YE61165-080 1 Pressure cartridge VDM8

13 YE61165-125 1 Pressure cartridge VDM8

14 YE61101-7002 1 Control spool 7002-40L

14 YE61101-7003 1 Control spool 7003-65L

14 YE61101-7011 1 Control spool 7011-25L

14 YE61101-7043 1 Control spool 7043-65L

14 YE61101-7103 1 Control spool 7103-65L

14 YE61167-A 1 Control spool VDM8

14 YE61167-C 1 Control spool VDM8

15 YE72023 1 Hose 800-A15L90-A15L

15 YE72059 1 Hose 1500-A12L90A12L

15 YE72182 1 Hose 3050-A12L90A12L

15 YE72434 1 Hose 4150-A15L90-115L

15 YE72362 1 Hose 3600-A15L90-A15L

15 YE72363 1 Hose 650-A18L90-A18L

15 YE72364 1 Hose 1180-A12L90-A12L

15 YE72365 1 Hose 1680-A12L90-A12L

15 YE72366 1 Hose 2360-A12L90-A12L

15 YE72367 1 Hose 2820-A12L90-A12L

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

09 . 050 10/2012 Control valve PVG32 SCMD/SCRCD/RCE
1
23— 4 < VP
29
2 S KP
23 & 5

13

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Control valve PVG32 SCMD/SCRCD/RCE

GPSILON

09.050

No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE61203 1 Inlet element 5001 VP
1 YEG61196 1 Inlet element 5000 KP
2 YE61044 1 Control valve section 6130
for support functions
2 YE61204 1 Control valve section 6233
3 YE61123 1 Inlet element 6935
4 YE61103 1 Retrofit kit KP -> VP
5 YE61099 1 Retrofit kit VP -> KP
6 YE61283 1 Pressure relief valve 155L-6495
7 YE61136 1 Seaing cap yellow
8 YE61035 1 Cover 0001
9 YE61168 1 Module PVDI
10 YE61160 1 Module 4901-12V
10 YE61122 1 Module 4902-24V
11 YE61036 1 Module PVEH-4034
Proportional manipulation
12 YE61120 1 Module PVEH-4036
Proportional manipulation
13 YE61039-050 1 Port relief valve 2050
13 YE61039-080 1 Port relief valve 2080
13 YE61039-140 1 Port relief valve 2140
13 YE61039-210 1 Port relief valve 2210
13 YE61039-230 1 Port relief valve 2230
13 YE61039-240 1 Port relief valve 2240
13 YE61039-265 1 Port relief valve 2265
13 YE61039-280 1 Port relief valve 2280
13 YE61039-300 1 Port relief valve 2300
14 YE61038 1 Valve 2001
15 YE61210 1 Pretension valve 155L-2151
16 YE61169 1 Control spool VP
16 YE61101-7002 1 Control spool 7002-40L
16 YE61101-7020 1 Control spool 7020-10L
16 YE61101-7022 1 Control spool 7022-40L
16 YE61101-7023 1 Control spool 7023-65L
16 YE61101-7031 1 Control spool 7031-25L
16 YE61101-7103 1 Control spool 7103-65L
16 YE61101-9528 1 Control spool 9529-65L
17 YE61137 1 Control spool 9581_VP
for RCE
17 YE61121 1 Control spool 9580_KP
for RCE
17 YE61169 1 Control spool VP
for SCRCD/SCMD
17 YE61170 1 Control spool KP
for SCRCD/SCMD
18 YE61050 1 Lever support, cpl. 3171
19 YE61205 1 Housing 3154
20 YE61163 1 Lever support
21 YEG61164 1 Hand lever
22 YE61206 1 Emergency manual operation 3200
23 YBD028 1 Seal kit 8999 / 7-sections
24 YBD029 1 Seal kit 4997
25 YBDO030 1 Seal kit 3999
26 YBD132 1 Seal kit 0199
27 YBV019 1 Screw
28 YE61207 1 Pilot oil supply 165L-5157

www.epsilonkran.com



CGPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

09 . 050 10/2012 Control valve PVG32 SCMD/SCRCD/RCE
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

29 YE61211 1 Anchor bolt, cpl. (6-elements) 8056

29 YE61212 1 Anchor bolt, cpl. (7-elements) 8057

29 YE61213 1 Anchor bolt, cpl. (8-elements) 8058

29 YE61214 1 Anchor bolt, cpl. (10-elements) 8060

www.epsilonkran.com



CPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
Control valve PVG32 SCMD/SCRCD/RCE 10/2012 09 050

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
09 . 060 10/2014 Control element RSM290

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Control element RSM290 10/2014 09 . 060
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE53041 1 Washer 26.4 DIN125A
2 YE50047 1 Cheese-head screw M6x20 DIN912
3 YE61294 2 Seal kit
4 YE58126 2 Seaing cap
5 YE58130 1 Seaing cap
YE61227 Inlet element

= © © © © © © © © © © W W W NNNNNNNNO

YE61228A_ABO
YE61228A_BDO
YE61228A_HEO
YE61228A HEO2
YE61228A_SGO
YE61228A_SHO
YE61228A_UEO
YE61228A_UFO

Control valve section
Control valve section
Control valve section
Control valve section
Control valve section
Control valve section
Control valve section
Control valve section

YE61229A_HEO End element
YE61229A_HEO2 End element
YE61229A_SHO End element
YE61230 Control spool
YE61230_ABO Control rod

YE61230_ACO
YE61230_BDO
YE61230_BEO

=N =N B Y EY N ES EN RN N BN BN Y BN EN N N BN BN N BN O] S

Control spool
Control spool
Control spool

YE61230_HEO Control rod
YE61230_HEO2 Control spool
YE61230_SGO Control rod
YE61230_SHO Control rod
YE61230_UIO Control spool

0 YE61231 Main relief valve

1 YE61232_060 14 Pressure cartridge

11 YE61232_080 1 Pressure cartridge

11 YE61232_120 1 Pressure cartridge

11 YE61232_160 1 Pressure cartridge

1 YE61232_190 1 Pressure cartridge

11 YE61232_210 1 Pressure cartridge

11 YE61232_230 1 Pressure cartridge

11 YE61232_250 1 Pressure cartridge

11 YE61232_270 1 Pressure cartridge

12 YE61233 6 Check valve

13 YE61291 8 Spring housing, cpl.

14 YE61292 7 Lever support

15 YE61236 1 Plug

16 YE61237 1 Plug Y2
17 YE61239 1 Plug

18 YE61240 1 Plug

19 YEG61241 1 Plug

20 YE61293 1 Spool position control

21 YEG61251 1 Check valve einstellbar
22 YE61264 1 Plug X2
23 YE61279_3E 1 Anchor srew, cpl.

23 YE61279_4E 1 Anchor srew, cpl.

23 YE61279_5E 1 Anchor srew, cpl.

23 YE61279_6E 1 Anchor srew, cpl.

23 YE61279_7E 1 Anchor srew, cpl.

23 YE61279_8E 1 Anchor srew, cpl.

24 YE61290 2 Back up ring

25 YE70005 1 Fitting VSTI R3/4-ED

www.epsilonkran.com



CGPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

09 . 060 10/2014 Control element RSM290
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
26 YE70021 2 Fitting WH 20S R3/4-KD
YBD048 1 Seal kit
YE53027 1 Seal ring USIT
27 YE70023 3 Fitting VSTI R1/4-ED
28 YE70096 1 Fitting VSTIR1 -ED
29 YE61243 1 Seal kit
30 YBD146 1 Seal kit

www.epsilonkran.com



CPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
Control element RSM290 10/2014 09 . 060

www.epsilonkran.com



CGPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
09070 10/2014 Control valve RSM290

\ SCM\VG
16 @
[0} o
(e} o
S S
S8 8|g|2|38|2|2|3 3/2|/3|3]3z
s|s=|8|8|dq8 |8 |8 |9 8|9 |89«
> > = = s = = s = = s = = s
§ a Hauptiiberdruck
main relief bar
= = surpression principal
M105L/M125LC68 260
Al Y2
Al e | HEO YE70067 YE72242 YE72304 e =
ol A
AR 120 HEo VE70067 YE72252 YE72252 e[ SIS R @
B || & 80 YE72305 YE72305 %f 23456 789®
Q=LA O
A ] B
=] 190 | 210 ) YE22044 YE72242 YE72304 gt
B Sz Sz SD
AN 120
If UMO YE70041 YE72309
B 210 | 270
A —ir= r= A
170 | 270 UFO YE70041 YE72253 | SR e
jE 1 2|3 4|5 6|7 8|9 10®
Al e0 2L EIEETHR SO
HEO YE70041 YE72253 B
B 190‘ 270 0107
A Sz Sz SD
210 SHO YE70041 YE72253
B [@)]
AllQQ
— %) SGO YE70041 YE72253
B [
Al 120 YE72306 YE72366
= HEO YE70067
B||- 80 YE72242 YE72242
A |- Y2
HEO YE70067 YE72242 YE72304
B 80
T YE70011 YE72299 YE72302
P YE70006 YE72298 YE72303

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Control valve RSM290 10/2014 09070
No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YE22006 1 Fitting

2 YE22044 1 Restrictor

3 YE62009B 1 Solenoid valve

4 YE63021 1 Valve

5 YE63022 1 Magnet coil 26V

5 YE63004 1 Magnet coil 12V

6 YE70006 1 Fitting GE 18L R3/4-ED

7 YE70011 1 Fitting GE 28L R1/1-ED

8 YE70013 1 Fitting GE 15L R1/2-ED

9 YE70017 1 Fitting EGE 15L R1/2-ED

10 YE70018 1 Fitting GE 8L R1/4-ED

11 EA 843 2 Fitting EW 15L

12 YE70041 2 Fitting GE 15L R3/4-ED

13 YE70067 1 Fitting GE 12L R3/4-ED

14 YE72204 1 Hose 1800-A28L90-A28L

15 YE72309 1 Hose 3500-A15L-A15L

16 YE61232_080 1 Pressure cartridge

16 YE61232_120 1 Pressure cartridge

16 YE61232_170 1 Pressure cartridge

16 YE61232_190 1 Pressure cartridge

16 YE61232_210 1 Pressure cartridge

16 YE61232_270 1 Pressure cartridge

16 YE61237 1 Plug Y2

17 YE61230_HEO 1 Control rod

17 YE61230_SJO 1 Control spool

17 YE61230_UMO 1 Control spool

17 YE61230_UFO 1 Control rod

17 YE61230_SHO 1 Control rod

17 YE61230_SGO 1 Control rod

18 YE72242 1 Hose 2100A12L90-A12L

18 YE72252 1 Hose 2300-A12L90-A12L

18 YE72253 1 Hose 3950-A15L90-115L

18 YE72298 1 Hose 2050-A18L90-A18L

18 YE72204 1 Hose 1800-A28L90-A28L

18 YE72302 1 Hose 1000-A28L-A28L90

18 YE72303 1 Hose 950-A18L90-A18L

18 YE72304 1 Hose 1300-A12L90-A12L

18 YE72305 1 Hose 1700-A12L90-A12L

18 YE72306 1 Hose 1500-A12L90-A12L

18 YE72309 1 Hose 3500-A15L-A15L

18 YE72366 1 Hose 2360-A12L90-A12L

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

10.010  o9r2014 LHV PVG32
91
" 13
&
|
: q |
I-!upzylln_der | Ly
Lifting zylinder | 8
Verin de levage 3 e
/ﬁ =T A~
M ~ O S AN
w(( I N
N ' ~ N far/ for Pos. 5
~ & ~ N YE62036_250 [M105L
N\ ~ X 10
L ~ 2 MI125LC68
1 ~ S "
N
N ~ YE62036_285 [MI25L
~ S MI25LC82
~ > S
Knickzylinder ~_ - 2 [YE62036_315 [MI35L |
Outer boom ram \\\ ( N
Verin deuxieme bras N
()
~ xJ//
\\
~
N
~
\\
\\ ~
7 \ \
~ >~ far/ for Pos. 4
11 S ~ YE62022_255 [M105L
7 ~ \\\ M125LC68
SN
4 e > YE62022_290 [MI25L
3 A Y N MI25LC82
6 NG 74
16 \\\\\ 0 /@ [YE62022.320 [MI35L |

Ol N e ~
IL_Z'/@ \\\K\)(\\@% 10
14 N &

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

LHV PVG32 oor2014  10.010
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YE50038 1 Hexagon screw M8x10 DIN933

2 YE22006 1 Fitting

3 YE58058 1 Seaing cap

4 YE62022_255 1 Load holding valve

4 YE62022_290 1 Load holding valve

4 YE62022_320 1 Load holding valve

5 YE62036_250 1 Load holding valve PVG32

5 YE62036_285 1 Load holding valve PVG32

5 YE62036_315 1 Load holding valve PVG32

6 YE70013 1 Fitting GE 15L R1/2-ED

7 YE70017 1 Fitting EGE 15L R1/2-ED

8 YE70018 2 Fitting GE 8L R1/4-ED

9 EA 843 1 Fitting EW 15L

10 YE70034 2 Fitting WE 8L R1/4

11 YE70041 4 Fitting GE 15L R3/4-ED

12 YE70055 1 Fitting GR 18/15 L

13 YE710009 1 Hydraulic pipe 16x1.5

14 YE710093 1 Hydraulic pipe 8x1,5

15 YE710122 1 Hydraulic pipe 8x1,5

16 YE72323 1 Hose 670-A15L-A15L

17 YE62073 1 Cap YE62036/YE62075

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

10.011  o92014

Hubzylinder
Lifting zylinder i S 17
Verin de levage | o~ 5
| oy
P 3 15
M\ 7 N | \\\/\\\\
w(( | \\\\J X
e l ™~ AN
\\@% \\\ X 10
~N
! q \\\ S
S RN AN
Knickzylinder ~ LN T
Outer boom ram S @
Verin deuxieme bras 3 N
~ \\ \
xJ//
\\
N
~
N
N
\\
~
. ~ Ry
~ ~
~ >
11 S ~
7 ~ o~
—_— S
4 AN >
8 ~ -
°I16 N /{//\ //@
\\ \ o
X \\5$§§{&\£?Eii>
12
14 AN

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

LHV F130CF&RSM290

far/ for Pos.

YE62075.250 [MIOSL

11

MI125LC68

YE62075.285 [MI25L

MI25LC82

far/ for Pos. 4

YE62022_255

MIOSL

MI25LC68

YE62022_290

MI25L

MI25LC82

~. 10

www.epsilonkran.com




GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

LHV F130CF&RSM290 oo2014  10.011
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YE50038 1 Hexagon screw M8x10 DIN933

2 YE22006 1 Fitting

3 YE58058 1 Seaing cap

4 YE62022_255 1 Load holding valve

4 YE62022_290 1 Load holding valve

4 YE62022_320 1 Load holding valve

5 YE62075_250 1 Load holding valve F130CF/ RSM290

5 YE62075_285 1 Load holding valve F130CF/ RSM290

5 YE62075_315 1 Load holding valve F130CF/ RSM290

6 YE70013 1 Fitting GE 15L R1/2-ED

7 YE70017 1 Fitting EGE 15L R1/2-ED

8 YE70018 2 Fitting GE 8L R1/4-ED

9 EA 843 1 Fitting EW 15L

10 YE70034 2 Fitting WE 8L R1/4

11 YE70041 3 Fitting GE 15L R3/4-ED

12 YE70055 1 Fitting GR 18/15 L

13 YE710009 1 Hydraulic pipe 16x1.5

14 YE710093 1 Hydraulic pipe 8x1,5

15 YE710122 1 Hydraulic pipe 8x1,5

16 YE72323 1 Hose 670-A15L-A15L

17 YE62073 1 Cap YE62036/YE62075

www.epsilonkran.com



CGPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
11.010  o62012 Decals

200

(PALFINGER) EPS[LON
(PALFINGER) EPS][LON

W@% 4
MITOSL

W@% 5
MITRSL

W@% :
MTIDEL HPLS

W@M/
WMTRELcLassic

1

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
Decals 062012  11.010

1819724-->
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YE90179 1 Decal 140mm x 140mm
2 YE90289 1 Decal 66,5mm x 620mm
3 YE90290 1 Decal 88,5mm x 825mm
4 YE90168A 1 Decal

5 YE90169A 1 Decal

6 YEQ0170A 1 Decal

7 YEQ0277A 1 Decal

www.epsilonkran.com



=
=
)
[
W

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Decals

12/2008

11.020

A0 I=I|v_

14

A_uOn_.villpdwl_lkijw

)

cos| i |

v

1

A0

Vi

4

<00,

<00

v

A0

b

o

<0

<00

|=Au_ wos| T
|_An_ ﬁonvmm,q "

|=An_ oo |,=|.v.
3 [eoo| # W

m gicoihg

L (oo o m@

ke conlle
|_Au_ Goe> |_|.v_

~

<00,

] s

<200

<0

A0

{ v
{7

<00,

{“—“ﬁ

<0

{’2

<0

a0

{’—“ﬁ

<00,

{’?f

<0

{7

<0

A0

<00,

]|
~

<0

<0

A0

==

b
&

P05

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
Decals 122008 11.020

No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE90184A 1 Decal SCM
2 YE90197 1 Decal AX2
3 YE90185A 1 Decal FLS+SCL
4 YEQ90143A 1 Decal AM
5 YE90198 1 Decal SCM
6 YE90199 1 Decal SCM CSGB
7 YE90022 1 Decal SCL
8 YEQ0124 1 Decal SCL CSGB

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

1 1 030 11/2012 Decals
1412173-->1514316
~ -
(¢on) N o (€ 1
O |
-\ Esnloz.r
: 8§ & 8§ & § § 8§ & 8
]
=[]

T\ (PALANGER) EPSILON

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
Decals 11/2012 1 1 030

1412173-->1514316

No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE90192 1 Decal SCRC
2 YEQ90127 1 Decal SCRC
3 YE90129 1 Decal 6X
4 YE90148 1 Decal 6X-E
5 YE90214 1 Decal 6X-E
6 YE90257A 1 Decal ISC-L 119mm x 74mm
7 YE90258A 1 Decal ISC-L 169mm x 74mm

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

11.040 o0212010

b M| o

(EPSILON|PALRINGER)

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Decals
1610000-->

www.epsilonkran.com



CPSILON
Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Decals 022010  11.040
1610000-->
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE90224 1 Decal 85mm x 45mm
2 YE90226A 1 Decal

85mm x 60mm

www.epsilonkran.com



=
=
)
[
CJ

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCM

12/2008

10.010

->1616414

25

35

20

34| (32 |31 28

33

|3o|2§| 22

O-s

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

GPSILON

Electrical parts SCM 12/2008 1 O . O 1 O
-->1616414
No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE53012 2 Washer d=8,4 DIN125A
2 YE53010 2 Washer d=10,5 DIN125A
3 YE50061 6 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912
4 YE50085 4 Cheese-head screw M4x25 DIN912
5 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933
6 YE50038 2 Hexagon screw M8x10 DIN933
7 YE50018 2 Hexagon screw M8x16 DIN933
8 YE52005 4 Nut M4 DIN985 8
9 YE19128 2 Bracket
10 YE19136 2 Bracket
11 YE19137 1 Bracket
12 YE53031 4 Washer d=4,3 d1=9 h=0,8
13 YE63005 1 Pressure transducer 24V
14 YE80004 1 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W
15 YE80062 2 Headlight 24V
16 YE81010 1 Connection box 260x160x91
17 YE81098 4 Limit switch
18 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m
19 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57
20 YE81112 2 Plug, cpl.
21 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.
22 YE81197 1 Connection box
23 YE81198 1 Connection box
24 YE81110 1 Control SPS
25 YE81099 2 Roller tappet
26 YE81142 2 Roller tappet
27 YE81143 2 Roller lever
28 YE81321 2 Light, red 16mm
29 YE81172 2 Emergency cut-off button 16mm
30 YE81115 2 LED, green 8mm
31 YE81116 2 LED, orange 8mm
32 YE81117 2 LED, red 8mm
33 YE81169 2 Switch, Normally open 16mm
34 YE81188 1 Hour meter
85) YE80094 1 Electric kit
36 YE81101 1 Cable 2m
37 YE81008 2 Relay 2-polig
38 YE80127 1 Electric kit 6,7m
38 YE80128 1 Electric kit 8,5m
38 YE80129 1 Electric kit 9,1m
39 YE81009 1 Relay 4-polig
40 YE81206 1 Line-up terminal

www.epsilonkran.com



=
O
=
W
0,
W

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

03/2011 Electrical parts SCM

10.010-A

-->1821152

~
0 \@ v / -
=~ _/ GO
de \ 7 /R &w@ 2
= /o \\\\ \\\ e
\.\ o %E% 2 mgg
- — \ < s
— =\ / 4
SE NI 4% ek EN
-/ ’ \\\*%\‘wl\ 9 N
|||||| Y Y A %
I\ Y o
DN 4 ;
/ \J?\ k& o,
/
/
A s
$ f
\ J 9/
\ 4 /
\ ﬂ/&\ B -
s (o] z
/ INEN . m
‘1 O/I..HN” » & mn/_n/_ AI% m
:




GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCM 03/2011
1616415-->1821152

10.010-A

No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE53010 2 Washer d=10,5 DIN125A
2 YE50061 2 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912
3 YE50085 4 Cheese-head screw M4x25 DIN912
4 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933
5 YE52005 4 Nut M4 DIN985 8
6 YE53031 4 Washer d=4,3 d1=9 h=0,8
7 YE63005 1 Pressure transducer 24V
8 YE80004 1 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W
9 YE80062 1 Headlight 24V
10 YE80155A 1 Electric kit
11 YE81098 9 Limit switch
12 YE81099 3 Roller tappet
13 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m
14 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57
15 YE81112 2 Plug, cpl.
16 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.
17 YE81142 6 Roller tappet
18 YE81143 6 Roller lever
19 YE81152 1 Horn H6 2m
20 YE81204 1 Plug with cable 10m
21 YE81245 1 Encoder
22 YE81256 1 Plug with cable 1,5m
23 YE81144 1 Plug with cable 5m

www.epsilonkran.com



=
=
)
[
CJ

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

08/2012 Electrical parts SCM

10.010-B

1821152-->

24

14\[20

20

—25

21

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

GPSILON

Electrical parts SCM 08/2012 1 O . O 1 O'B
1821152-->
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE53010 2 Washer d=10,5 DIN125A
2 YES51038 1 Screw M3x16 DIN84
3 YE50061 2 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912
4 YE50085 4 Cheese-head screw M4x25 DIN912
5 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933
6 YE52005 4 Nut M4 DIN985 8
7 YE53031 4 Washer d=4,3 d1=9 h=0,8
8 YE63005 1 Pressure transducer 24V
9 YE80004 1 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W
10 YE80062 1 Headlight 24V
11 YE80155A 1 Electric kit
12 YE81098 9 Limit switch
13 YE81099 3 Roller tappet
14 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m
15 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57
16 YE81112 2 Plug, cpl.
17 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.
18 YE81142 6 Roller tappet
19 YE81143 6 Roller lever
20 YE81152 1 Horn H6 2m
21 YE81204 1 Plug with cable 10m
22 YE81245 1 Encoder
23 YE81256 1 Plug with cable 1,5m
24 YE81340 1 Inductive switch 4m
25 YE81144 1 Plug with cable 5m

www.epsilonkran.com



=
=
)
[
CJ

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCRC
1412173-->1514316

01/2010

10.020

2|161]10

26

29

27

16

)gﬁ,

17

22

23

21

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
Electrical parts SCRC
1412173-->1514316

GPSILON

01/2010

10.020

No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE53010 2 Washer d=10,5 DIN125A
2 YE50061 6 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912
3 YE50085 4 Cheese-head screw M4x25 DIN912
4 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933
5 YE50038 2 Hexagon screw M8x10 DIN933
6 YE50018 2 Hexagon screw M8x16 DIN933
7 YE52005 4 Nut M4 DIN985 8
8 YE19128 2 Bracket
9 YE19136 1 Bracket
10 YE19137 1 Bracket
11 YE53031 4 Washer d=4,3 d1=9 h=0,8
12 YE63005 2 Pressure transducer 24V
13 YE80004 2 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W
14 YE80062 2 Headlight 24V
15 YE81098 4 Limit switch
16 YE81099 2 Roller tappet
17 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m
18 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57
19 YE81142 2 Roller tappet
20 YE81143 2 Roller lever
21 YE81152 1 Horn H6 2m
22 YE81194 1 Connection box
23 YE81195 1 Connection box
24 YE81204 1 Plug with cable 10m
25 YE81371 1 Plug with cable black (AMP) 2.6m
26 YE80110 1 Electric kit
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Paltronic 50
27 YE64012 1 Radio remote control 6X /L1
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1
28 YE81112 1 Plug, cpl.
29 YE81101 1 Cable 2m
29 YE81144 1 Plug with cable 5m
30 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.
31 YE80127 1 Electric kit 6,7m
31 YE80128 1 Electric kit 8,5m
31 YE80129 1 Electric kit 9,1m
32 YE81220 1 Cover, cpl. 175x80

www.epsilonkran.com



1514461-->

Electrical parts SCRC

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

ji

17

&

23
21

29

06/2012

27

<
DN
16

10.020-A
19
15
8
1
4
2
18
%@
N
ix
21610
e
(

=
=
)
[
CJ

www.epsilonkran.com




GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCRC 06/2012 1 O 02 O'A
1514461-->
No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE53010 2 Washer d=10,5 DIN125A
2 YE50061 6 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912
3 YE50085 4 Cheese-head screw M4x25 DIN912
4 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933
5 YE50038 2 Hexagon screw M8x10 DIN933
6 YE50018 2 Hexagon screw M8x16 DIN933
7 YE52005 4 Nut M4 DIN985 8
8 YE19128 2 Bracket
9 YE19136 1 Bracket
10 YE19137 1 Bracket
11 YE53031 4 Washer d=4,3 d1=9 h=0,8
12 YE63005 2 Pressure transducer 24V
13 YE80004 2 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W
14 YE80062 2 Headlight 24V
15 YE81098 4 Limit switch
16 YE81099 2 Roller tappet
17 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m
18 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57
19 YE81142 2 Roller tappet
20 YE81143 2 Roller lever
21 YE81152 1 Horn H6 2m
22 YE81194 1 Connection box
23 YE81195 1 Connection box
24 YE81204 1 Plug with cable 10m
25 YE81371 1 Plug with cable black (AMP) 2.6m
26 YE81223A 1 Transmitter 6X /L2
27 YEG64012B 1 Radio remote control 6X /L2
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1
28 YE81112 1 Plug, cpl.
29 YE81101 1 Cable 2m
29 YE81144 1 Plug with cable 5m
30 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.
31 YE80127 1 Electric kit 6,7m
31 YE80128 1 Electric kit 8,5m
31 YE80129 1 Electric kit 9,1m
32 YE80110 1 Electric kit
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Paltronic 50
33 YE81220 1 Cover, cpl. 175x80

www.epsilonkran.com



=
=
)
[
CJ

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCRCD

06/2012

10.030

>1821152

1717554--

14

o B

1]

314[18

1 L
117 [

www.epsilonkran.com



GPSILON

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCRCD 06/2012
1717554-->1821152

10.030

No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YE63005 2 Pressure transducer 24V

2 YE80004 2 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W

3 YE80062 2 Headlight 24V

4 YE81098 9 Limit switch

5 YE81099 3 Roller tappet

6 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m

7 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57

8 YE81112 1 Plug, cpl.

9 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.

10 YE81142 6 Roller tappet

1 YE81143 6 Roller lever

12 YE81152 1 Horn H6 2m

13 YE81204 2 Plug with cable 10m

14 YE81245 1 Encoder

15 YE81258 1 Revolving light

16 YE81144 1 Plug with cable 5m

17 YE80158A 1 Electric kit
For spare parts order we need the serial number.

18 YE64012B 1 Radio remote control 6X /L2
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

18 YE64013A 1 Radio remote control 2XYZ
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

18 YE64014A 1 Radio remote control 3XY
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

18 YE64015B 1 Radio remote control X112
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

18 YE64019A 1 Radio remote control 2XY1XYZ
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

19 YE81223A 1 Transmitter 6X /L2

19 YE81224 1 Transmitter 2XYZ

19 YE81225 1 Transmitter 3XY

19 YE81226A 1 Transmitter X112

19 YE81227 1 Transmitter 2XY1XYZ

www.epsilonkran.com



=
=
)
[
CJ

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCRCD

08/2012

10.030-A

1821152-->

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue
M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

GPSILON

Electrical parts SCRCD 08/2012 1 O . 030'A
1821152-->
No. [ Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YE51038 2 Screw M3x16 DIN84

2 YE63005 2 Pressure transducer 24V

3 YE80004 2 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W

4 YE80062 2 Headlight 24V

5 YE81098 9 Limit switch

6 YE81099 3 Roller tappet

7 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m

8 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57

9 YE81112 1 Plug, cpl.

10 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.

11 YE81142 6 Roller tappet

12 YE81143 6 Roller lever

13 YE81152 1 Horn H6 2m

14 YE81204 2 Plug with cable 10m

15 YE81245 1 Encoder

16 YE81258 1 Revolving light

17 YE81340 1 Inductive switch 4m

18 YE81144 1 Plug with cable 5m

19 YE80158A 1 Electric kit
For spare parts order we need the serial number.

20 YE64012B 1 Radio remote control 6X /L2
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

20 YE64013A 1 Radio remote control 2XYZ
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

20 YE64014A 1 Radio remote control 3XY
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

20 YE64015B 1 Radio remote control X/ L2
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

20 YE64019A 1 Radio remote control 2XY1XYZ
For parts refer to Palfinger catalogue: Scanreco RC400a1

21 YE81223A 1 Transmitter 6X /L2

21 YE81224 1 Transmitter 2XYZ

21 YE81225 1 Transmitter 3XY

21 YE81226A 1 Transmitter 7X /L2

21 YE81227 1 Transmitter 2XY1XYZ

www.epsilonkran.com



=
=
)
[
CJ

Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L

Electrical parts SCMLC

05/2012

10.040

M125LC

31

22

18

19

Gcl¥

23

16

29

30

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

M105L - M125L/LC - M135L
Electrical parts SCMLC

05/2012

GPSILON

10.040

No. | Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE53010 2 Washer d=10,5 DIN125A
2 YE50061 2 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912
3 YE50085 4 Cheese-head screw M4x25 DIN912
4 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933
5 YE50038 4 Hexagon screw M8x10 DIN933
6 YE52005 4 Nut M4 DIN985 8
7 YE19136 1 Bracket
8 YE19137 1 Bracket
9 YE53031 4 Washer d=4,3 d1=9 h=0,8
10 YE63005 1 Pressure transducer 24V
1 YEG63024 2 Pressure switch 26V
12 YE80004 1 Glow lamp H3 24V 70W
13 YE80062 1 Headlight 24V
14 YE81098 4 Limit switch
15 YE81099 2 Roller tappet
16 YE81104 1 Horn H5 2m
17 YE81105 1 Connection box 125x80x57
18 YE81112 2 Plug, cpl.
19 YE81140 1 Plug, cpl.
20 YE81142 2 Roller tappet
21 YE81143 2 Roller lever
22 YE81237 1 Plug with cable Pin 1+2, LED 1,5m
23 YE81256 1 Plug with cable 1,5m
24 YE50116 4 Cheese-head screw M5x30 DIN912
25 YE50059 4 Cheese-head screw M6x50 DIN 912
26 YE22073 2 Cover
27 YE10197 2 Pin d=8 L=68,8
28 YE58098 2 Construction kit
29 YE81204 1 Plug with cable 10m
30 YE81144 1 Plug with cable 5m
31 YE80193 1 Electric kit

www.epsilonkran.com






vy pailinger e pilen cam

{PALFINGER ' EPSILON

EPSILON Kran GmbH
Christophorusstrale 30
A-5061 Elibethen-Glatenbach

Tel - 443 (0)662 6295480, Fax- +43 (0662 629548-3
E-Mail: office@epsilonkran.com



